

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah**

Present – **Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh**, (JO Code : WB 01300)

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah

MACC No.13 /2022(CIS Reg. No. 13/2022)

Order No.06, dated 21.04.2023:

Today is fixed for appearance and W.S.

A resolution has been communicated from the Uluberia Civil and Criminal Bar Association requesting the Ld. Court not to pass any adverse order for non availability of Ld. Advocates and litigants from 19.04.2023 to 25.04.2023 due to heat wave situation.

In view of the resolution the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 29.05.2023 for appearance and W.S.

D & C. by me.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Judge, MACC Tribunal,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.