

In the Court of  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 01300)

**MACC 13/22(CIS Reg. no. 13/22)**

**Order no.08  
dated: 09/08/23**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the O.P. no. 2 files a petition praying for vacating exparte order on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the O.P. no. 21 files verified showcause.

The showcause petition is accepted being satisfactory.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. no. 2 also files written statement. Copy served.

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

Heard both sides.

Fix 09/10/2023 for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah