

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge
(JO Code : WB 01300)

M.A.C.C. No. 13/ 2022 (CIS Reg. No.13/2022)

CNR: WBHW 09001671-2018

Order No.13, dated 04.07.2024:

Today is fixed for further evidence, if any.

The petitioner is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

The O.P. No.2 is also present by filing hazira.

The witness P.W.2/ Abhishek Basu Roy and P.W.3/ Sujan Samadder are present. They are examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged.

The authorization letter of P.W.2/ Abhishek Basu Roy is marked as **Exhibit-12** and the signature of the witness is marked as **Exhibit-12/1** and the attested copy of Identity Card of the witness is marked **Exhibit-13**. The discharged certificate is marked **Exhibit-14**. The in patient bill generated by the hospital is marked **Exhibit-15** and the receipt copy of payment is marked **Exhibit-16**. This is the attested copy of the said intimation copy is marked as **Exhibit-A**.

The authorization letter of P.W.3/ Sujan Samadder is marked as **Exhibit-17** and the signature of the witness is marked as **Exhibit-17/1** and the attested copy of Identity Card of the witness is marked **Exhibit-18**. This is the copy of true certified copy of bill with payment status and the same is marked as **Exhibit-19**.

Fix **10.07.2024** for further evidence, if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)