

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Shri Rajesh Kumar Singh, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia (J.O.  
Code :WB 01300)

**MACC 13/22(CIS Reg. no. 13/22)**

**Order no.15  
dated: 18/07/24**

Today is fixed for further evidence, if any.  
Ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner files hazira.  
Ld. Advocate for the O.P. no. 2 also files hazira.  
Witness is present by not examined due to paucity of time.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix 06/08/2024 for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah