

In the Court of  
Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Present: Smt. Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Uluberia (J.O. Code :WB 00848)

**MACC 13/22(CIS Reg. no. 13/22)**

**Order no.17  
dated: 28/08/24**

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

No step has been taken by the O.P.

None moves.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association have passed a resolution requesting the Ld. Courts "not to pass any adverse order " for non taking step due to Bandh called by BJP.

In view of the said resolution, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11/09/2024 for further evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah