

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,  
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH

Present : Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ASJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
(JO Code : WB 00848)

M.A.C.C. No.13/2022 (CIS Reg. No.13/2022)  
CNR No.:WBHW09-001671-2018

**Order No.20, dated 24.01.2025:**

Today is fixed for DW.

The petitioner is present along with his Ld. Advocate.

The O.P. No.2 is also present by filing hazira.

The witness namely, Anupama Khamri and Baikali Mallick are examined and cross examined in full as DW1 and DW2 respectively.

The authorization letter dated 23.01.2025 is marked **Exhibit-A.**

Copy of income tax return for the assessment year 2023-2024 is marked

**Exhibit-B.**

Copy of income tax return for the assessment year 2024-2025 is marked

**Exhibit-C.**

Ld. Advocate for the OP No.2 prays for time to adduce further evidence.

Fix **07.03.2025** for further DW

Dictated and corrected by me.

A.S.J. 2nd Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,  
Uluberia, Howrah.