

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

MACC No. 13 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No. 13/22)

Order No. 22, Dated 01.04.2025:

Today is fixed for further DW.

Claimant files hazira.

Hazira filed by the O.P no. 2 along with postal receipt and track report.

It appears from the track report that summon served upon the PSI Utpal Biswas properly.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P no. 2 files a petition praying for a date for DW on the ground stated there in

Heard considered prayer is allowed on consent for ends of justice.

To 29.04.2025 for evidence of DW.

Requisite filed by the Ld. Advocate for the O.P no. 2.

Issue the same.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia