

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah**

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

M.A.C.C. No. 13/2022 (CIS Reg. 13 of 2022)

CNR NO.WBHW09-0001671-2018

Order No.23, dated 29.04.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence of DW.

Both the parties are present filing haziras.

SI Utpal Biswas is examined in chief as DW3. The witness is cross-examined in full.

Evidence for the side of opposite parties is closed on the prayer of Id. Advocate for the OP.

Fix 20.05.2025 for argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, MAC Tribunal
ADJ-II, Uluberia.

Judge, MAC Tribunal,
ADJ-II, Uluberia.