

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)**

**MACC No. 13 of 2022 (CIS Reg. No.13/22)
(CNR NO:WBHW09-001517-2022)**

Order No. 26, Dated 11.07.2025:

Today is fixed for passing judgment .

Parties file hazira.

At the time of passing judgement, upon perusal of the materials on record it appears that clarification is required as to how to reconcile between the claim application, Exhibit -1, Exhibit-3, Affidavit in chief of PW-1 on the one hand and paragraph 14 to 18 of examination in chief of DW-2, Exhibit-A, Trauma Evaluation Sheet of Institute of Neuro Sciences of Kolkata, Medical Report to police in medico legal case, transfer certificate, case history of Neuro Sciences of Kolkata, Exhibit-14.

To **08.08.2025** clarification and further hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia