

**In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia,
Howrah**

**Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, A.D.J. 2nd Court, Uluberia
(J.O. Code :WB 00848)**

**Misc. Case No. 13/22 (CIS Reg. no. 13/22)
CNR NO.WBHW09-001517-2022**

**Order no.32
dated: 05.05.26**

Today is fixed for passing judgment.

Parties file hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the claimant as well as OP no.2 are present.

Record is again taken up for further hearing in respect of the clarification sought vide order dated 11.07.2025.

To **16.05.2026** for further hearing of argument.

Dictated & Corrected by

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah